GLACIER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, June 28, 2023 Regular Meeting Babb Ambulance Barn, Babb

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met a regularly scheduled meeting at 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, June 28, 2023. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner and Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux were present. Commissioner John B. Overcast was absent.

Present at the Meeting: John "Snoop" Evans, Glacier County Road Supervisor

A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to approve the agenda with no changes; Commissioner Bremner seconds the motion; motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

C. Discussion/Approval: Babb Community Concerns

Commissioner Bremner gives an update/reminder of the following:

- A meeting will be held in Cut Bank with the Montana Department of Revenue and the public on Wednesday, July 12, 2023 with a tentative time of 6:30 p.m. and the location is still being determined.
- Glacier County will have a facebook page going forward for the meetings instead of Commissioner Bremner's personal facebook page.
- The Browning Satellite Office will be moving to the new location starting Monday, July 10, 2023. We are working on the state computer system, so that will be unavailable for a short time.
- John "Snoop" Evans, Glacier County Road Supervisor talks about the roads in Babb and some of the funding within the road department.
- Georgia Burns, Babb VFD visits with the commissioners.

OTHER BUSINESS:

D. Public Comment

There was no public comment.

E. Next Meeting – Thursday, July 6, 2023 – Cut Bank

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to adjourn the meeting at 10:48 a.m.; Commissioner Bremner seconds the motion; motion carried.